### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian Koehler	03/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tyco Electronics AMP Gmbh
Street Address:	Amperestrasse 12-14
City:	Bensheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-64625

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12465683

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317.237.0300

Email: lisa.schodrowski@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Groen

Address Line 1: Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 2: 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TYCDE-P0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Groen

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TYCDE-P0001 Executed Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0513 H \$40.00 12465

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Christian Koehler of Lengefelder Strasse 3, 09125 Chemnitz, Germany

have invented a new and useful Invention which is

"Prüfhalter für Mikrochip" (Test Socket for Microchip),

for which Invention I have filed a patent application in Germany No: 102008023640.3 dated 15 May 2008, and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Amperestrasse 12-14, Bensheim, D-64625, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Christian Koehler do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS AMP GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYO ELECTRONICS AMP GmbH, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Christian Koehler	(h./tola	19.03.2009

PATENT REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0514

**RECORDED: 06/02/2009**